
14th World Championship Juniors 3-Cushion - TR
15-17 September 2023

Round Counter Players Nat MP Avg S-Avg 1st HR 2nd HR Carom Inning WR
MT 1 OH Myeong Gyu KR 12 1.250 2.333 10 6 190 152 0
MT 2 IBRAIMOV Amir DE 10 1.021 1.666 7 6 188 184 0
MT 3 HASHAS Burak TR 8 1.521 2.333 15 8 143 94 0
MT 3 SAINZ PARDO Daniel ES 8 1.085 1.590 7 6 140 129 0
MT 5 JEONG Ye Sung KR 6 1.250 1.562 8 7 105 84 0
MT 6 DURIEZ Nathan FR 6 1.036 1.521 5 5 113 109 0
MT 7 SANTOS Goncalo PT 6 0.919 1.315 9 6 114 124 0
MT 8 OLIVETO Valentino AR 4 1.063 2.083 8 6 101 95 0
MT 9 CANOZKAN Alptekin TR 2 1.077 1.250 7 6 83 77 0
MT 10 MORTENSEN Lukas DK 2 1.049 1.666 8 7 64 61 0
MT 11 VANT ZELFDEN Joris NL 2 1.000 1.250 10 5 74 74 0
MT 12 SANCHEZ Ubaldo MX 2 0.941 1.086 6 5 81 86 0
MT 13 MOSCOSO Mathias PE 2 0.900 1.000 6 5 63 70 0
MT 14 MORALES Marcos ES 2 0.890 1.375 9 4 73 82 0
MT 15 KHALED Mohamed EG 2 0.813 1.470 9 4 61 75 0
MT 16 GORGUC Hakan TR 2 0.675 1.071 4 3 52 77 0
Q 17 KAYA Abdullah TR 2 1.000 1.041 3 3 36 36 0
Q 18 AKKOCA Denizcan TR 0 1.021 1.043 7 6 48 47 0
Q 19 SELEVENTAS Dimitrios GR 0 1.000 1.100 4 4 35 35 0
Q 20 ROSIER Nick BE 0 0.777 0.823 3 3 28 36 0
Q 21 KOGELBAUER Nikolaus AT 0 0.731 0.809 6 3 30 41 0
Q 22 TABAK Badr EG 0 0.648 0.777 3 3 35 54 0
Q 23 KIMURA Ruuto JP 0 0.528 0.600 6 4 28 53 0
Q 24 LIMONES Jimm EC 0 0.445 0.500 4 3 33 74 0

( Main Tournament Average: 1.045 ) ( Whole Tournament Average: 0.984 )



14th World Championship Juniors 3-Cushion - TR
15-17 September 2023

Main Tournament - Semi_Final
Match Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Penality Avg MP HR
HASHAS Burak TR 23 20 0 1.150 0 4
IBRAIMOV Amir DE 35 21 0 1.666 2 7

OH Myeong Gyu KR 35 15 0 2.333 2 10
SAINZ PARDO Daniel ES 20 14 0 1.428 0 4

Main Tournament - Final
Match Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Penality Avg MP HR
IBRAIMOV Amir DE 33 36 0 0.916 0 5
OH Myeong Gyu KR 35 37 0 0.945 2 4



14th World Championship Juniors 3-Cushion - TR
15-17 September 2023

Main Tournament - Quarter_Final
Match Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Penality Avg MP HR
HASHAS Burak TR 35 25 0 1.400 2 5

OLIVETO Valentino AR 21 24 0 0.875 0 6

DURIEZ Nathan FR 28 40 0 0.700 0 5
IBRAIMOV Amir DE 35 40 0 0.875 2 6

OH Myeong Gyu KR 35 36 0 0.972 2 5
SANTOS Goncalo PT 29 36 0 0.805 0 5

SAINZ PARDO Daniel ES 35 22 0 1.590 2 7
JEONG Ye Sung KR 20 22 0 0.909 0 4



14th World Championship Juniors 3-Cushion - TR
15-17 September 2023

Main Tournament - Rank_8
Match Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Penality Avg MP HR
HASHAS Burak TR 35 15 0 2.333 2 15
GORGUC Hakan TR 15 14 0 1.071 0 3

OLIVETO Valentino AR 35 44 0 0.795 2 5
KHALED Mohamed EG 22 43 0 0.511 0 4

DURIEZ Nathan FR 35 23 0 1.521 2 5
MORTENSEN Lukas DK 21 22 0 0.954 0 7

IBRAIMOV Amir DE 35 41 0 0.853 2 5
SANCHEZ Ubaldo MX 33 41 0 0.804 0 5

OH Myeong Gyu KR 35 27 0 1.296 2 6
MOSCOSO Mathias PE 20 27 0 0.740 0 3

SANTOS Goncalo PT 35 39 0 0.897 2 9
VANT ZELFDEN Joris NL 32 38 0 0.842 0 10

SAINZ PARDO Daniel ES 35 35 0 1.000 2 6
CANOZKAN Alptekin TR 34 35 0 0.971 0 6

JEONG Ye Sung KR 35 25 0 1.400 2 8
MORALES Marcos ES 33 24 0 1.375 0 9



14th World Championship Juniors 3-Cushion - TR
15-17 September 2023

"Qual" Ranking
Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A
HASHAS Burak TR 50 34 1.470 4 8 5 1

KHALED Mohamed EG 39 32 1.218 2 9 4 2
ROSIER Nick BE 28 36 0.777 0 3 3 3

B
IBRAIMOV Amir DE 50 46 1.086 4 6 5 1
SANCHEZ Ubaldo MX 48 45 1.066 2 6 5 2
AKKOCA Denizcan TR 48 47 1.021 0 7 6 3

C
SANTOS Goncalo PT 50 49 1.020 4 6 6 1
GORGUC Hakan TR 37 63 0.587 2 4 3 2
LIMONES Jimm EC 33 74 0.445 0 4 3 3

D
JEONG Ye Sung KR 50 37 1.351 4 7 5 1

VANT ZELFDEN Joris NL 42 36 1.166 2 5 3 2
KOGELBAUER Nikolaus AT 30 41 0.731 0 6 3 3

E
SAINZ PARDO Daniel ES 50 58 0.862 4 5 4 1
MORALES Marcos ES 40 58 0.689 2 4 3 2

TABAK Badr EG 35 54 0.648 0 3 3 3

F
OLIVETO Valentino AR 45 27 1.666 2 8 6 1
MORTENSEN Lukas DK 43 39 1.102 2 8 4 2

KAYA Abdullah TR 36 36 1.000 2 3 3 3

G
DURIEZ Nathan FR 50 46 1.086 4 5 4 1

MOSCOSO Mathias PE 43 43 1.000 2 6 5 2
KIMURA Ruuto JP 28 53 0.528 0 6 4 3

H
OH Myeong Gyu KR 50 37 1.351 4 6 5 1

CANOZKAN Alptekin TR 49 42 1.166 2 7 3 2
SELEVENTAS Dimitrios GR 35 35 1.000 0 4 4 3



14th World Championship Juniors 3-Cushion - TR
15-17 September 2023

"Qual" Ranking
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 1st Rank

HASHAS Burak TR 50 34 1.470 4 8 5 1
JEONG Ye Sung KR 50 37 1.351 4 7 5 2
OH Myeong Gyu KR 50 37 1.351 4 6 5 3
IBRAIMOV Amir DE 50 46 1.086 4 6 5 4
DURIEZ Nathan FR 50 46 1.086 4 5 4 5
SANTOS Goncalo PT 50 49 1.020 4 6 6 6

SAINZ PARDO Daniel ES 50 58 0.862 4 5 4 7
OLIVETO Valentino AR 45 27 1.666 2 8 6 8

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
KHALED Mohamed EG 39 32 1.218 2 9 4 9
CANOZKAN Alptekin TR 49 42 1.166 2 7 3 10
VANT ZELFDEN Joris NL 42 36 1.166 2 5 3 11
MORTENSEN Lukas DK 43 39 1.102 2 8 4 12
SANCHEZ Ubaldo MX 48 45 1.066 2 6 5 13
MOSCOSO Mathias PE 43 43 1.000 2 6 5 14
MORALES Marcos ES 40 58 0.689 2 4 3 15
GORGUC Hakan TR 37 63 0.587 2 4 3 16

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
KAYA Abdullah TR 36 36 1.000 2 3 3 17

AKKOCA Denizcan TR 48 47 1.021 0 7 6 18
SELEVENTAS Dimitrios GR 35 35 1.000 0 4 4 19

ROSIER Nick BE 28 36 0.777 0 3 3 20
KOGELBAUER Nikolaus AT 30 41 0.731 0 6 3 21

TABAK Badr EG 35 54 0.648 0 3 3 22
KIMURA Ruuto JP 28 53 0.528 0 6 4 23
LIMONES Jimm EC 33 74 0.445 0 4 3 24



14th World Championship Juniors 3-Cushion - TR
15-17 September 2023

Qual Groups
Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

A
KHALED Mohamed 25 17 1.470 2 9 3

ROSIER Nick 14 17 0.823 0 3 2
HASHAS Burak 25 15 1.666 2 5 4

KHALED Mohamed 14 15 0.933 0 4 3
HASHAS Burak 25 19 1.315 2 8 3
ROSIER Nick 14 19 0.736 0 3 3

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
HASHAS Burak TR 50 34 1.470 4 8 5 1

KHALED Mohamed EG 39 32 1.218 2 9 4 2
ROSIER Nick BE 28 36 0.777 0 3 3 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

B
IBRAIMOV Amir 25 22 1.136 2 5 4
SANCHEZ Ubaldo 23 22 1.045 0 6 3
AKKOCA Denizcan 24 24 1.000 0 6 3
IBRAIMOV Amir 25 24 1.041 2 6 4

AKKOCA Denizcan 24 23 1.043 0 7 4
SANCHEZ Ubaldo 25 23 1.086 2 5 5

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
IBRAIMOV Amir DE 50 46 1.086 4 6 5 1
SANCHEZ Ubaldo MX 48 45 1.066 2 6 5 2
AKKOCA Denizcan TR 48 47 1.021 0 7 6 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

C
SANTOS Goncalo 25 19 1.315 2 6 4
GORGUC Hakan 12 19 0.631 0 3 2
LIMONES Jimm 15 30 0.500 0 3 2
SANTOS Goncalo 25 30 0.833 2 6 3
LIMONES Jimm 18 44 0.409 0 4 3
GORGUC Hakan 25 44 0.568 2 4 3

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
SANTOS Goncalo PT 50 49 1.020 4 6 6 1
GORGUC Hakan TR 37 63 0.587 2 4 3 2
LIMONES Jimm EC 33 74 0.445 0 4 3 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

D
KOGELBAUER Nikolaus 13 20 0.650 0 3 3
VANT ZELFDEN Joris 25 20 1.250 2 5 3
JEONG Ye Sung 25 16 1.562 2 7 5

VANT ZELFDEN Joris 17 16 1.062 0 3 3
JEONG Ye Sung 25 21 1.190 2 4 4

KOGELBAUER Nikolaus 17 21 0.809 0 6 3
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place

JEONG Ye Sung KR 50 37 1.351 4 7 5 1
VANT ZELFDEN Joris NL 42 36 1.166 2 5 3 2
KOGELBAUER Nikolaus AT 30 41 0.731 0 6 3 3



14th World Championship Juniors 3-Cushion - TR
15-17 September 2023

Qual Groups
Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

E
MORALES Marcos 15 31 0.483 0 3 3

SAINZ PARDO Daniel 25 31 0.806 2 5 4
TABAK Badr 21 27 0.777 0 3 3

SAINZ PARDO Daniel 25 27 0.925 2 3 3
TABAK Badr 14 27 0.518 0 2 2

MORALES Marcos 25 27 0.925 2 4 3
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place

SAINZ PARDO Daniel ES 50 58 0.862 4 5 4 1
MORALES Marcos ES 40 58 0.689 2 4 3 2

TABAK Badr EG 35 54 0.648 0 3 3 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

F
OLIVETO Valentino 20 15 1.333 0 8 6
MORTENSEN Lukas 25 15 1.666 2 8 4

KAYA Abdullah 25 24 1.041 2 3 3
MORTENSEN Lukas 18 24 0.750 0 4 2

KAYA Abdullah 11 12 0.916 0 2 2
OLIVETO Valentino 25 12 2.083 2 6 4

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
OLIVETO Valentino AR 45 27 1.666 2 8 6 1
MORTENSEN Lukas DK 43 39 1.102 2 8 4 2

KAYA Abdullah TR 36 36 1.000 2 3 3 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

G
KIMURA Ruuto 13 28 0.464 0 4 4
DURIEZ Nathan 25 28 0.892 2 5 4

MOSCOSO Mathias 18 18 1.000 0 6 3
DURIEZ Nathan 25 18 1.388 2 3 3

MOSCOSO Mathias 25 25 1.000 2 5 4
KIMURA Ruuto 15 25 0.600 0 6 2

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
DURIEZ Nathan FR 50 46 1.086 4 5 4 1

MOSCOSO Mathias PE 43 43 1.000 2 6 5 2
KIMURA Ruuto JP 28 53 0.528 0 6 4 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

H
SELEVENTAS Dimitrios 22 20 1.100 0 4 3
CANOZKAN Alptekin 25 20 1.250 2 7 3
OH Myeong Gyu 25 22 1.136 2 5 4

CANOZKAN Alptekin 24 22 1.090 0 3 3
OH Myeong Gyu 25 15 1.666 2 6 4

SELEVENTAS Dimitrios 13 15 0.866 0 4 2
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place

OH Myeong Gyu KR 50 37 1.351 4 6 5 1
CANOZKAN Alptekin TR 49 42 1.166 2 7 3 2

SELEVENTAS Dimitrios GR 35 35 1.000 0 4 4 3


